

GODAR GAMA MANYAPPA PATH TO DAMOR

08'SB9

KINAR

WORLD BANK

1982

21-12

Measurement Book

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

BELOUSARRA

DIVISION

MATTIHA NI

SUB-DIVISION

Ji Mata D: cons & car. (World Bank)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Construction of					
Road from Vokkaligam Manjappa					
path to damor Kinner under					
MMUSY (LOB)					
Name of Agency - M/s Jai Mata Di					
Construction and Co professor					
Coloney power house Road					
Regusarai					
Agreement No - 085BP/MMUSY(W.B)/2022					
Date of work start - 11.12.2021					
Date of completion As per					
Agreement - 10.12.2022					
Measurement date - 02/06/2023					

Abstract

Item No-01 Clearing and Dressing
Road land (by manual men)
- - do - - do all complete

Job of R2 EIL

B/E page No - (24)

0.64 Hektare @ Rs 52970-33/100 = 36,55000

Item No-02 providing and fixing

Bench mark pillar - - do -

B/E page No - (24)

3 Nos @ Rs 3732-10/100 =

11,196=00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No-03 providing and fixing					
Reference price - do -					
B/E page No - (35)					
10 Nos @ Rs 1704.58 / Nos					17,046.00
Item No-04 providing and fixing					
Logo Board - do - do					
B/E page No - (35)					
4 Nos @ Rs 9096.37 / Nos					36,385.00
Item No-05 earth work excavation					
In foundation of C-2 work					
do - do - all complete					
Job as per E.I.					
B/E page No - (35)					
333.296 m ³ @ Rs 279.09 / m ³					93,020.00
Item No-06 providing PCC in					
in foundation of column					
do - do all complete job					
as per E.I.					
B/E page No - (35)					
33.48 m ³ @ Rs 4750.74 / m ³					1,59,055.00
Item No-07 providing Brick					
Masonry work in foundation					
Structure work - do - do					
B/E page No - (35)					
186.61 m ³ @ Rs 5394.27 / m ³					10,06,625.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No-08 providing Brick					
Masonry work in super structure					
W.H. . . do . . .			do		
B/E page no - (36)					
78.78 m ³ (3) Rs 5655.70 / m ³					4,45,556 =
Item No-09 Supplying and fixing					
and placing HYSD bar . . do .					
do . . do . .					
B/E page no - (36)					
2.13 MT (3) Rs 52,647.66 / MT					1,12,140 =
Item No-10 providing R.C.C work					
in sub structure work					
Abutment . . do . .			do		
B/E page no - (36)					
12.27 m ³ (3) Rs 5517.13 / m ³					67,695 =
Item No-11 providing weep hole					
with all complete job . .					
do . . do . .					
B/E page no - (36)					
84 Nos (3) Rs 108.81 / Nos					9140 =
Item No-12 providing sand filling					
in foundation trenches portion					
do . . do . . all complete					
as per ETC					
B/E page no - (36)					
3.75 m ³ (3) Rs 430.51 / m ³					1614 =
Item No-13 providing P.C.C M.S					
in foundation under deck slab					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Floor	do	do	do	do	
B/E page No -	(37)				
6.0m ² @ Rs		4750.74/m ²			28,504 = 0
Item No - 14 providing Bitumen					
Painting over top surface of					
Abutment	do	do	do	do	
all complete	Job	by	Per		
Etc					
B/E page No -	(37)				
42.30m ² @ Rs		15.10/m ²			639 = 00
Item No - 15 providing R.C.C M25					
in deck slab Reinforcement					
concrete work in					
super	structure work	do			
do					
B/E page No -	(37)				
13.82m ³ @ Rs		6480.23/m ³			89,557 = 00
Item No - 16 providing Brick Masonry					
work in C.M (1:3) in parapet					
Wall of culvert	do	do	do	do	
B/E page No -	(37)				
11.52m ³ @ Rs		6126.24/m ³			70,592 = 00
Item No - 17 Construction of Road					
embankment with material					
obtained from borrow pits	do				
do	do	all	complete		
Job by	Per				
B/E page No -	(38)				

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① lead upto 1000m					
780. m ² @ Rs 190.36/m ²					1,48,481=
① lead upto 100m					
2377.69 m ² @ Rs 162.67/m ²					386,779=
Item No-18 excavation in Road					
box cutting - - do - - do					
B/E page No - (38)					
199.38 m ³ @ Rs 75.57/m ³					15,067=
Item No-19 providing and laying					
W.S.B. Granular Sub base Mater					
do - do - do					
B/E page No - (38)					
651.01 m ³ @ Rs 2409.05/m ³					1568316=
Item No-20 providing and laying					
Spreading and compacting Stone					
Aggregate WBM - Grade II - do					
do - - do					
B/E page No - (39)					
654.71 m ³ @ Rs 2732.51/m ³					17,89,002=
Item No-21 providing Prime coat					
(SS-1) with bitumine emulsion					
- do - - do - -					
B/E page No - (39)					
3414.85 m ² @ Rs 43.61/m ²					1,48,922=
Item No-22 providing Tack coat					
with Bitumine emulsion					
(RS-1) - - do - - do					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B/F Page No. - (29)					
3414.85 m ² @ Rs 15.10/m ²					51,564.20
Item No-23 providing laying and Relaying of closed graded Permix surfacing materials.					
do ... do					all
Complete Job of Per EL					
B/F Page No. - (39)					
3414.85 m ² @ Rs 198.69/m ²					6,78,497.20
Item No-24 Construction of sub graded portion shoulders with approved material.					do - do
B/F Page No. - (27)					
923.50 m ² @ Rs 192.04/m ²					1,77,349.20
Item No-25 providing p.c.c pavement panel concrete work with approved quality of material					
do - do all complete Job of					per EL
B/F Page No. - (41)					
360 m ³ @ Rs 6574.09/m ³					2366,672.00
					Rs 95,15,913.20
Add 4.5% 12.1.					11,41,913.20
Add L.C 1.1.					95,15,913.20
					Rs 1,07,53,015.20
As Per Agreement 0.55% less					(-) 59,142.20
					Rs 1,06,93,873.00
previous payment less (-)					34,74,825.00

Continuation

[illegible]

Continuation